Video - UPA Power Supplies/Transformers
UPA Power Supplies/Transformers
u Provides efficient, constant power for CCD and
MegaPixel cameras, keyboards and other low
power usage products
u Meet or exceed International Energy Efficiency
Level IV requirements
u Screw terminals for ease of installation on some

[0.67]
mm
[in]
Video - UPA Power Supplies/Transformers 3 | 7
UPA-2430-60 Power Supply
1 2 3
 59.0
(2.32)
 92.0
(3.62)
 72.0
(2.83)
Technical specifications
UPA-2420-50
Electrical
UPA-2420-50 PSU, 220VAC 50Hz,
24VAC 20VA out
Input voltage (VAC) 220 VAC – 240 VAC
Output voltage (VDC) 24 VDC
Power frequency 50 Hz

UPA-2420-50 PSU, 220VAC 50Hz,
24VAC 20VA out
Operating temperature (°C) -10 °C – 40 °C
Operating temperature (°F) 14 °F – 104 °F
Storage temperature (°C) -30 °C – 80 °C
Storage temperature (°F) -22 °F – 176 °F
Operating relative humidity, non-
condensing (%)
30% – 85%
Cold start temperature (°C) 25 °C
Cold start temperature (°F) 77 °F
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 NEMA TS2 Section
2.2.8
UPA-2450-60
Electrical
UPA-2450-60 PSU, 120VAC 60Hz,
24VAC 50VA out
Input voltage (VAC) 120 VAC
Output voltage (VDC) 24 VDC
Power frequency 60 Hz

UPA-2450-60 PSU, 120VAC 60Hz,
24VAC 50VA out
Operating temperature (°C) -10 °C – 30 °C
Operating temperature (°F) 14 °F – 86 °F
Storage temperature (°C) -20 °C – 80 °C
Storage temperature (°F) -4 °F – 176 °F
Operating relative humidity, non-
condensing (%)
30% – 85%
Cold start temperature (°C) 25 °C
Cold start temperature (°F) 77 °F
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 NEMA TS2 Section
2.2.8
UPA-2450-50
Electrical
UPA-2450-50 PSU, 220VAC 50Hz,
24VAC 50VA out
Input voltage (VAC) 230 VAC
Output voltage (VDC) 24 VDC
Power frequency 50 Hz

Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 NEMA TS2 Section
2.2.8
Ordering information
UPA-2420-50 PSU, 220VAC 50Hz, 24VAC 20VA out
Power supply unit for cameras.
Order number UPA-2420-50 | F.01U.076.160
UPA-2450-50 PSU, 220VAC 50Hz, 24VAC 50VA out
Indoor power supply for camera. 220 VAC, 50 Hz in;
24 VAC, 50 VA out
Order number UPA-2450-50 | F.01U.076.157
Video - UPA Power Supplies/Transformers 7 | 7
UPA-2450-60 PSU, 120VAC 60Hz, 24VAC 50VA out
Indoor power supply for camera. 120 VAC, 60 Hz In;
24 VAC, 50 VA Out
Order number UPA-2450-60 | F.01U.076.154
UPA-1220-50 Power supply, 220VAC 50Hz, 12VDC 1A
out
Power supply for camera. 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz In;
12 VDC, 1 A Out; regulated.
Input connector: 2-prong, European Europlug standard
(4 mm / 19 mm).
Order number UPA-1220-50 | F.01U.076.158
UPA-1220-60 Power supply, 120VAC 60Hz,12VDC 1A
out
Power supply for camera. 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz In;
12 VDC, 1 A Out; regulated.
Input connector: 2-prong, North American standard (non-
polarized).
Order number UPA-1220-60 | F.01U.076.155
UPA-2430-60 PSU, 120VAC,60Hz, 24VAC, 30VA out
Power supply unit for cameras.
Order number UPA-2430-60 | F.01U.075.079
Represented by:
Europe, Middle East, Africa: Germany: North America: Asia-Pacific: